

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Wednesday, November 30, 2016

Group A Girls 1m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Katherine Torrance -- Great Britain														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	22.5	54.00	250.20		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	20.0	48.00	298.20		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	352.80		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.5	61.10	413.90		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.25					Best award: 7.71							
2 Tatiana Stepanova -- Russia														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	249.85		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	50.70	300.55		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	54.00	354.55		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	58.50	413.05		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.14					Best award: 7.50							
3 Olivia Chamandy -- Canada														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	241.65		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	53.30	294.95		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	21.0	50.40	345.35		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	399.95		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 6.93					Best award: 7.07							
4 Michelle Heimberg -- Switzerland														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	57.60	244.25		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	21.5	55.90	300.15		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	51.60	351.75		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	398.55		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.05					Best award: 7.79							
5 Ekaterina Nekrasova -- Russia														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.0	55.20	249.70		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	55.90	305.60		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	44.85	350.45		
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	46.80	397.25		
Total DD: 9.9		Average award: 6.89					Best award: 7.64							
6 Jana Rother -- Germany														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	48.00	234.45		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	52.00	286.45		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	341.05		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	391.45		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 6.79					Best award: 6.93							

J. Piper

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Elaena Nancy Dick -- Canada													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	232.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	287.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	20.0	48.00	335.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.0	54.60	390.00	
Total DD: 10.0			Average award: 6.80				Best award: 7.07						
8 Anna Emma Gullstrand -- Sweden													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.5	51.60	227.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	50.60	278.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	332.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	387.25	
Total DD: 9.9			Average award: 7.20				Best award: 7.43						
9 Millie Fowler -- Great Britain													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	48.30	226.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.0	45.60	272.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	325.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	23.0	55.20	380.75	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.93				Best award: 7.57						
10 Madeline Coquoz -- Switzerland													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	52.80	233.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	47.15	280.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	20.0	48.00	328.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	50.70	379.20	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.79				Best award: 7.29						
11 Kaja Skrzek -- Poland													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	21.5	49.45	218.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	48.00	266.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	320.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	371.20	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.96				Best award: 7.14						
12 Maha Abdelsalam -- Egypt													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	50.40	229.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	283.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	37.20	320.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	48.10	368.90	
Total DD: 10.0			Average award: 6.29				Best award: 6.93						

FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Wednesday, November 30, 2016

Group A Girls 1m, Final

Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen	
1 Katherine Torrance -- Great Britain														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	22.5	54.00	250.20		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	20.0	48.00	298.20		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	352.80		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.5	61.10	413.90		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.25					Best award: 7.71							
2 Tatiana Stepanova -- Russia														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	249.85		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	50.70	300.55		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	54.00	354.55		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.5	58.50	413.05		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.14					Best award: 7.50							
3 Olivia Chamandy -- Canada														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	241.65		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	53.30	294.95		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	21.0	50.40	345.35		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	399.95		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 6.93					Best award: 7.07							
4 Michelle Heimberg -- Switzerland														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	24.0	57.60	244.25		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	21.5	55.90	300.15		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.5	51.60	351.75		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	398.55		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 7.05					Best award: 7.79							
5 Ekaterina Nekrasova -- Russia														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	23.0	55.20	249.70		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.5	55.90	305.60		
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	44.85	350.45		
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	46.80	397.25		
Total DD: 9.9		Average award: 6.89					Best award: 7.64							
6 Jana Rother -- Germany														
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	48.00	234.45		
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	52.00	286.45		
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	341.05		
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	391.45		
Total DD: 10.0		Average award: 6.79					Best award: 6.93							

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Elaena Nancy Dick -- Canada													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	232.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	287.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	20.0	48.00	335.40	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.0	54.60	390.00	
Total DD: 10.0			Average award: 6.80				Best award: 7.07						
8 Anna Emma Gullstrand -- Sweden													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.5	51.60	227.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	50.60	278.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	332.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	387.25	
Total DD: 9.9			Average award: 7.20				Best award: 7.43						
9 Millie Fowler -- Great Britain													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.0	48.30	226.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	19.0	45.60	272.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	53.30	325.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	23.0	55.20	380.75	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.93				Best award: 7.57						
10 Madeline Coquoz -- Switzerland													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	52.80	233.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	47.15	280.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	20.0	48.00	328.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	50.70	379.20	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.79				Best award: 7.29						
11 Kaja Skrzek -- Poland													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	21.5	49.45	218.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	48.00	266.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	320.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	371.20	
Total DD: 9.7			Average award: 6.96				Best award: 7.14						
12 Maha Abdelsalam -- Egypt													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	50.40	229.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	54.60	283.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	37.20	320.80	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	48.10	368.90	
Total DD: 10.0			Average award: 6.29				Best award: 6.93						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points